NATIONAL ASSEMBLY
QUESTION FOR WRITTEN REPLY
PARLIAMENTARY QUESTION NO: 706
DATE OF QUESTION PAPER: 15 MARCH 2019
DATE OF SUBMISSION: 01 APRIL 2019
Mr D J Stubbe (DA) to ask the Minister of Justice and Correctional Services:
What is the (a) make, (b) model, (c) price and (d) date on which each vehicle was purchased for use by (i) him and (ii) his deputy ministers (aa) in the (aaa) 2016-17 and (bbb) 2017-18 financial years and (bb) since 1 April 2018?

NW829E

REPLY:

(i) Since my appointment as the Minister of Justice and Correctional Services, the vehicle which I have been using was purchased by the Department of Science and Technology during the 2013/14 financial year. Please refer to my reply to parliamentary question no. 361 which was submitted in March 2017. Details of the recently purchased vehicle, replacing the vehicle which was purchased by the Department of Science and Technology, is tabulated below:
	Financial Year
	Make 
	Model
	Price
	Date Purchased

	2017/18
	Mercedes Benz 
	GLE 350d 4MATIC
	R975 750.01
	23 March 2018


	2018/19
	No vehicles were purchased since 1 April 2018 to date.



(ii) The Deputy Minister of Justice and Constitutional Development did not purchase any vehicle in the 2016/17, 2017/18 financial years and since 1 April 2018. The Deputy Minister is currently using vehicles that were bought for him during the 2014/15 financial year. Please refer to my reply to parliamentary question no. 361 which was submitted in March 2017.
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